		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO			
(NAME OF UTILITY)		25th Revised	SHEET NO	O. <u>18</u>	
		CANCELING P.S. 24 <sup>th</sup> Revised			
	Classi	fication of Service			
	R	ESIDENTIAL	-		
Availability of Service:	Residential Custor	ners			
Rates: Monthly		Gas Cost Recovery			
	Base Rate	Rate	Total		
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$14.9415	\$ 5.00 \$21.400	7	
The volumetric rate will where the usage applie					

will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

10/1/2008

**Budget Plan** 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit ra

become infinediately payable of in the case of a creat,	a retaina officor will be looded.
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE May 28 2008 DATE EFF	OF KENTUCKY ECTIVE June FFE TIVE 2008  MONTO / 1/2008 YEAR
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterp	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 00158 dated May 28, 2008.	nm Typhania Stumbo, 1. 200
	Executive Director

		FOR	Entire	Area	Serve
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO	MMUNITY OR COUNTY	)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)		24 <sup>st</sup> Revised	SHEET N	O, <u>18</u>	
	•	CANCELING P.S 23 <sup>th</sup> Revised		<u>1</u> . <u>18</u>	
	Classifi	cation of Service			-
	RE	SIDENTIAL			
Availability of Service	e: Residential Custom	ers			
Rates: Monthly					
	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$10.1214	\$ 5.00 \$16.58	06	

61115008

**Budget Plan** 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

become immediately payable of in the case of a credit, a	STUTICE OFFICER WILL BO 1000 CO.
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE February 26 2008 DATE EFFEC	OF KENTUCKY TIVE March EFECT 2008  MONTH 375/2008 EAR
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comn 00046 dated February 26, 2008.	ase No. 2008- By Executive Director

		FOR	Entire	Area	Serve
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO	MAUNITY OR COU 1SHEET	NO18	
		CANCELING P.S 22 <sup>th</sup> Revised			
	Class	sification of Service			
	F	RESIDENTIAL			
Availability of Service:	Residential Custo	omers			
Rates: Monthly		Gas Cost Recovery			
	Base Rate	Rate	Total		

\$9.7925

\$6.4592

31512008

\$ 5.00 \$16.2517

**Budget Plan** 

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30<sup>th</sup>. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE November 28 2007 DATE EFFEC TIVE December 12/172/007

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greenstromon NC 27408

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi
By Executive Director

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	FOR	Entire MUNITY OR COUNTY  1 SHEET N		Served
	CANCELING P.S. 24 <sup>th</sup> Revised	 C. KY. NO.	1	
Classifi	cation of Service	,		
со	MMERCIAL			
Availability of Service: Commercial Custon	ners			

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00 Volumetric Rate \$6.4592 \$14.9415 \$21.4007

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE May 28 2008

MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE LIGHER VICE COMMISSION

ADMITHMENT HOLDER

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Green 6000 NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADMRESS PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis

SECTION 9 (1)

SECTION 9 (1)

By Lyhamud Lumba,

Executive Director

FOR Entire Area Served

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.
P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

24<sup>st</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 19

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

23<sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 19

Classification of Service

COMMERCIAL

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00
Volumetric Rate \$6.4592 \$10.1214 \$16.5806

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In the

Base Rate

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

Recovery

Rate

Total

DATE OF ISSUE February 26 2008

MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE MAICH RENTUCE COMMISSION

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE

SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00046 dated February 26, 2008.

By Executive Director

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	FORP.S.C. KY. NC23 <sup>st</sup> Revised		·	Served
	CANCELING F 22 <sup>th</sup> Revised	P.S.C. KY. NO. SHEET N	<u>1</u> O. <u>19</u>	
Class	sification of Service	9		
C	COMMERCIAL			
Availability of Service: Commercial Cust	omers			

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate

\$6.4592

\$9.7925

\$ 5.00 \$16.2517

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

C 31512008

DATE OF ISSUE November 28 2007	DATE EFFEC	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  TIVE_Decembeentuck007
MONTH DAY YEAR	DATELITE	MONTH EFFE CHIVE YEAR
	0	12/1/2007
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller,	2122 Enterprise	Road Greensboros NC 274081
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	ADDR	SECTION 9 (1)
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub	lic Service Comn	hission of Kentucky in Case No. 2007-

00465 dated November 28, 2007.

Executive Director

OLTIDOMED I I O			Entire UNITY OR COUNTY	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO	1		
,		24 <sup>th</sup> Revised	_SHEET NO	D. <u>20</u>	
		CANCELING P.S.C 23 <sup>th</sup> Revised	C. KY. NO SHEET NO.	1	
	Classific	cation of Service			
	- 444	W			
	IN	DUSTRIAL			
Availability of Service: I	ndustrial Customers	3			
Rates: Monthly					
		Gas Cost			
	D D-1-	Recovery	<b></b>		11008
	Base Rate	<u>Rate</u>	Total		10/1/200
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$14.9415	\$ 5.00 \$20.4007		
The volumetric rate will a	apply to all Mcfs solo	d, subject to a minim	um bill of \$5	.00. In tho	se cases

DATE OF ISSUE May 28 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DAY YEAR DAY YEAR DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road Green \$500, NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE

SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comm 00158 dated May 28, 2008.

1. \8/

. 2008

Executive Ditector

		FOR	Entire MUNITY OR COUNTY)	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	Training the College of the College	P.S.C. KY. NO.	1		
(MARIE OF SILLIII)		23 <sup>th</sup> Revised	_SHEET NO	D. <u>20</u>	
		CANCELING P.S. 22 <sup>th</sup> Revised			
	Classif	ication of Service			
	IN	IDUSTRIAL			
Availability of Service: In	ndustrial Custome	rs			
Rates: Monthly					
	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total		(
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$10.1214	\$ 5.00 \$15.5806		611150
The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer					

will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

DATE EFFECTIVE Margin PRINCIPLE COMMISSION DATE OF ISSUE February 26
MONTE DAY ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensborg, NC 27408, SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2008-00046 dated February 26, 2008. **Executive Director** 

		FOR	Entire MMUNITY OR COUNT	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO.		.11	
(NAME OF UTILITY)		22 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET I	NO. 20	
		CANCELING P.S 21 <sup>th</sup> Revised	.C. KY. NO. _SHEET N	<u>1</u> O <u>20</u>	
	Classific	ation of Service			
4	ine	OUSTRIAL			
Availability of Service:	Industrial Customers				
Rates: Monthly		Gas Cost Recovery			
	Base Rate	Rate	Total		
Minimum Bill			\$ 5.00		

\$5.4592

Volumetric Rate

\$9.7925

31512008

\$15.2517

	the state of the s
DATE OF ISSUE November 28 2007 DATE EFFE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CTIVE December 11,10,2007
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterpris	12/1/2007 e Road Ferensbore NCA27408 RESS SECTION 9 (1)
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 00465 dated November 28, 2007.	By Executive Director

		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	·	P.S.C. KY. NO.	MUNITY OR COUNTY)		
(NAME OF UTILITY)		23rd Revised	SHEET N	O. <u>20.1</u>	
		CANCELING P.S. 22nd Revised			
	Classifi	cation of Service			
	INS	TITUTIONAL			
Availability of Service: 1	nstitutional Custom	ners			
Rates: Monthly	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total	C 101	1/2008
	Dase Nate	itate			
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$14.9415	\$ 5.00 \$20.4007		

DATE OF ISSUE May 28 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE FEECTIVE JUNE FEECTIVE JUNE FEECTIVE JUNE FEECTIVE DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 6/1/2008

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensborg, MC 27408

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comm

O0158 dated May 28, 2008.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY

1008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY

1008

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0118

FORESS

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensborg, MC 27408

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comm

Executive Director

		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO.			
(NAME OF UTILITY)		22 <sup>th</sup> Revised	SHEET NO	). <u>20.1</u>	
		CANCELING P.S 21 <sup>th</sup> Revised		<u>1</u> 20.1	
Market Ma	Classifi	ication of Service	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH		
		4.44.44			
	INS	TITUTIONAL			
Availability of Service:	Institutional Custon	ners			
Rates: Monthly		Gas Cost		6	
	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total	6/1/2	B
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$10.1214	\$ 5.00 \$15.5806		

DATE OF ISSUE February 26 2008

MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Creen Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road,

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C. (NAME OF UTILITY)	P.S.C. KY. NO 21 <sup>th</sup> Revised	-		
	CANCELING F 20 <sup>th</sup> Revised	P.S.C. KY, NO SHEET N	. <u> </u>	
	Classification of Service	)		

## INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$5,4592

\$9.7925

\$15.2517

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

C 315/2008

	BUBLIC SERVICE COMMODICAL
DATE OF ISSUE November 28 2007 DATE EFFE	OF KENTUCKY  OF KENTUCKY  CTIVE December 12/1/2007  MONTH 12/1/2007
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterpris	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 se Road, Greensborn, NC, 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 00465 dated November 28, 2007.	By Executive Director